WANTAGE TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 2011-05

ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, COUNTY OF SUSSEX AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, FOR THE YEAR 2011

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Wantage, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.40A:9-165, the Township of Wantage shall pay its municipal officers and employees for services rendered as shown below. Figures shown represent annual salary, unless otherwise indicated.

DEPARTMENT & POSITION	SALARY	
Township Committee William Gaechter	6,000	Annual
Township Committee William De Boer	6,000	Annual
Township Committee Ronald Bassani	6,000	Annual
Judge of the Municipal Court Craig Dana	39,851	Annual
Court Administrator Tania Ell (Pro-rated February 15 – April 30)	42,000	Annual
Court Administrator Tania Ell (Pro-rated May 1 – December 31)	45,000	Annual
Assistant Violations Clerk Lauren McInerney	10.00	Per Hour
Assistant Violations Clerk Rachel Nestel	10.00	Per Hour
Court Attendant Dennis Negele	4,805	Annual
Court Attendant Amy Heater	3,684	Annual
Department of Public Works:		
Darrell Caton, Backup Snow Plow Operator	18.00	Per Hour
Jeffrey Krohn, Backup Snow Plow Operator	18.00	Per Hour
James Wagner, Backup Snow Plow Operator	18.00	Per Hour
Michael Wesloske, Backup Snow Plow Operator	18.00	Per Hour
James Yurchak, Backup Snow Plow Operator	18.00	Per Hour

Section 2. All former ordinances or parts thereof conflicting or inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect after publication and passage according to law.

ATTEST:	William DeBoer, Mayor
James R. Doherty, Administrator/Clerk	

NOTICE is hereby given that the above ordinance was introduced and passed upon first reading at a meeting of the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Wantage, in the County of Sussex, New Jersey, held on the 26th day of May 2011. It will be further considered for final passage after public hearing at a meeting of the Mayor and Committee to be held in the Municipal Building, 888 Route 23 South, in the Township of Wantage, on June 9, 2011, at 7:00 P.M., and during the preceding week copies of the ordinance will be made available at the Clerk's office in the Municipal Building to members of the general public.

James R	. Doherty.	Administrat	or/Clerk